ADOPTED – OCTOBER 22, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 15
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT SUD PREVENTION CONTRACT FUNDS FROM MID-STATE HEALTH NETWORK

RESOLUTION #24 – 497

WHEREAS, Ingham County Health Department (ICHD) wishes to receive $136,523 from Mid-State Health Network (MSHN) and enter into a contract for Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Prevention services effective October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the FY25 MSHN SUD Prevention contract will total $136,523 and will enable ICHD to continue the coordination of the Ingham Opioid Abuse and Prevention Initiative (IOAPI), the Narcan training and distribution, SUD service navigation for specialty court participants, and for the youth vaping and marijuana prevention and harm reduction efforts; and

WHEREAS, this contract will bring $136,523 into ICHD’s FY25 budget for SUD Prevention Services; and

WHEREAS, the Medical Health Officer recommends that the Ingham county Board of Commissioners authorize ICHD to receive $136,523 from Mid-State Health Network (MSHN) and enter into a SUD Prevention contract with MSHN for Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Prevention services effective October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025.


THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes acceptance of $136,523 from Mid-State Health Network and authorizes ICHD to enter into a SUD Prevention contract with MSHN, effective October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make any necessary budget adjustments consistent with this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any contract documents on behalf of the county after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Cahill, Tennis, Peña, Pawar, Ruest

          Nays:  None     

Absent:  Trubac, Morgan     
Approved 10/14/24

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Lawrence, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     

Absent:  Tennis     
 Approved 10/16/24
